TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM602386

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wacker Neuson Production Americas LLC		10/02/2019	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Husqvarna Construction Products North America, Inc.		
Street Address:	9335 Harris Corners Parkway, Suite 500		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28269		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2197930	PRO SHIFT	
Registration Number:	4781179	TROWEL CHALLENGE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: byates@kilpatricktownsend.com

Barbara Yates, Paralegal **Correspondent Name:**

1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: c/o Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-4528 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1214675
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Yates
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara Yates/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark Assignment to Husqvarna Construction Products#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment to Husqvarna Construction Products#page2.tif

source=Trademark Assignment to Husqvarna Construction Products#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment to Husqvarna Construction Products#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment to Husqvarna Construction Products#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of this 2nd day of October, 2019 ("<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and between WACKER NEUSON PRODUCTION AMERICAS LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), and HUSQVARNA CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of October 2, 2019 (the "Agreement"), and;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, all trademarks, trademark registrations and applications to register trademarks that constitute Registered IP (as defined in the Agreement), in each case, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, including but not limited to the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the United States and for all other countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any other country or under international conventions and treaties, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, all causes of action (either in law or in equity) relating thereto, and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover damages for past, present or future infringement, dilution or other unauthorized use of the Marks.

Assignor hereby request the Commissioner for Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

To the extent that any provision of this Assignment conflicts or is inconsistent with the terms of the Agreement, the Agreement will govern.

This Assignment and any dispute arising out of or relating to or in connection with this Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Delaware, regardless of the laws that might otherwise govern under applicable principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, and by each of the parties in separate counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same original instrument. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Assignment by electronic means (including

portable document format) shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Assignment.

* * * * *

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

WACKER NEUSON PRODUCTION AMERICAS LLC	
tya DG6	
Name: RYAW D GILE	
Title:	
HUSQVARNA CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA, INC.	
Name:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

WACKER NEUSON PRODUCTION A	MERICAS LLC
Name:	····
Title:	••••
HUSQVARNA CONSTRUCTION PRO	DUCTS NORTH AMERICA, INC.
Name: Mathew Nucleus	····
Title: <u>VP GM North Ameri</u>	<u> </u>
<u> }</u>	
Jill Jacoban Up & General Connect	
up & Cameral Comused	

SCHEDULE A

MARKS

Mark	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Issue Date	Current Owner
PRO SHIFT	U.S.	75/340,556	8-13-97	2,197,930	10-20-98	Wacker Neuson Production Americas LLC
TROWEL CHALLENGE	U.S.	86/463,936	11-25-14	4,781,179	7-28-15	Wacker Neuson Production Americas LLC
TROWEL CHALLENGE	Canada	1728798	05-19-15	TMA996623	05-14-18	Wacker Neuson Production Americas LLC

- 4 -

RECORDED: 10/12/2020